

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 626 of 2007

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT....Applicant(s)

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR DHULABHAI PATEL & 7....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR LR PUJARI, APP, for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HL PATEL ADVOCATES, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR DHAVAL D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR YM THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3 - 4 , 6 - 7

MS PAURAMIB SHETH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL

Date : 29/01/2016

ORAL ORDER

Learned A.P.P., appearing on behalf of the State, has requested for adjournment as he has not received papers of this case.

Adjourned.

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

KMGThilake)