

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 626 of 2007****With****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 603 of 2007**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT....Applicant(s)

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR DHULABHAI PATEL & 7....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KP RAWAL, ADDL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HL PATEL ADVOCATES, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR DHAVAL D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR YM THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3 - 4 , 6 - 7

MS PAURAMIB SHETH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL****Date : 01/03/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Present are revision applications against the order passed by learned Additional District & Sessions Judge vide which application for further investigation has been declined. Learned APP to come prepared whether such application is maintainable and what were the contents of the original complaint lodged by the complainant. Translated copy of the original complaint be also produced on the next date. Matters are adjourned to **22.04.2016**.

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

KMGThilake)